

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2454/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2002 in AN 3120/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJNATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr.Sarup Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the parties shall ascertain and inform this Court whether the convicted accused filed any appeal before the High Court.
The case is adjourned by four weeks.(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master